Superior Court of the District of Columbia
CRIMINAL DIVISION

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
INFORMS THE COURT THAT WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA:

Butler, Lamont a/k/a
NAME EL, Lamont PDID# 651303 DOB 5/15/1984 SEX Male
ADDRESS SE. Washington,DC
PERMIT # . ARREST# 051132547 CJDCTN # DCP 327071 TAG#

onorabout August6,2011
at  Unit BL. of Michigan AVE. NW. Washington,DC

NO PERMIT: did operate a motor vehicle without having first obtained a permit to do so, in violation of D.C.
Code § 50-1401.01 (d) (2001).

EXPIRED TAGS: did operate or causc to be operated any motor vehicle which displays, on the front or rear
thereof, any tag or plate issued by the District, federal, state, territorial or foreign government, or any agency or
political subdivision thereof as evidence of the registration of such vehicle, if the registration has expired, in
violation of 18 DCMR § 1101.3 (1995), for which a penalty is provided in 18 DCMR § 1110.1 (1995).

DATE _September 7, 2011 A’%UGN@)

Avril S. Luongo
Assistant Attorney General
District of Columbia

COURT DATE _9/20/2011

REPORTED BY Thomas R. Krmenec DIST.# 5th District BADGE #: 3308
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This Gerstein shall be used to present a case to the Office of the Attorney General: Examples of charges handled by OAG:
No Permit; OAS; POCA; DWI; DUI; LAC; DIP; D/O; OAR; UIP; Reckless Driving; Panhandling

CCN Number: 11114175
GERSTEIN AFFIDAVIT
District of Columbia
vs.
LAMONT EL
Officer KRMENEC . T Badge 3308, personally appeared on 3/ /

and under penalty for making a false statement, set forth the below statement regarding the named defendant as true
and/or as based upon information s/he believes to be true, and that the events occurred in the District of Columbia.

The event occurred on  08/06/2011  at approximately 2000 24T BLOCK OF MICHIGAN AVE fn Washington OC.

The event occurred on 8/6/11 at approximately 2000 at Unit block of Michigan Ave NW in Washington DC.

The undersigned and MPO Laboy (#3602) were assigned to the 3rd Watch (1400-2230), PSA 501, and Scout Car
Traffic 501.

While on patrol travelling westbound in Unit block of Michigan Ave NW, officers observed a black Dodge Magnum
wun“) bearing DC tags of CS0381. A WALES/NCIC on the scout cars MDT revealed the DC
tag had expired on 6/11/09. As a result, Officer Krmenec initiated a traffic stop on the vehicle in the Unit block of
Michigan Ave NW. Then | asked D-1 for his driver's license, registration and insurance. D-1 stated he doesn't need
to have a contract with this government and that D-1 is a Nationalist. D-1 stated his name was El, Lamont (DOB:
5/15/84) by word of mouth. D-1 stated he didn't have permit for his country. At no time did D-1 give officers his
license or registration. A WALES/NCIC check revealed that D-1 didn't have a license for DC and the DC tags of
CS0831 had expired on 6/11/09. D-1 was asked to step out of the vehicle.

At the station, D-1 was identified by his DC license as BUTLER, LAMONT MAURICE (DOB: 5/15/84 | NI
I A WALES/NCIC check revealed that D-1s DC license had expired on 5/15/11,

As a result of the above facts and investigation, D-1 was placed under arrest for Unregistered Vehicle, Fail to Exhibit
Permit, Failure to Exhibit Registration, and No DC Permit and transported to the 5th District for processing.
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The foregoing stalement was made under penally of criminal prosecution and punishment for false stalements pursuant to D.C. Code
§ 22-2514
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